W N

(3, ]

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

FILE NO

As amended in committee
March 10, 1999.

990186 RESOLUTION NO J 21" ‘7?

[LEASE AMENDMENT]

RETROACTIVE TO JULY 8, 1998
APPROVING/FIRST AMENDMENT TO LEASE OF AIRMAIL FIELD POST OFFICE FOR

INCREASE IN ACREAGE AND ADJUSTMENT TO RENTAL TO ALLOW FOR

EXPANSION OF THE AIRMAIL FACILITY BETWEEN UNITED STATES POSTAL

SERVICE AND THE CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO, ACTING BY AND

THROUGH ITS AIRPORT COMMISSION.

WHEREAS, The United States Postal Service leases from the City and County of San
Francisco approximately 5.39 acres comprising Plot 10B for operation of an Airmail Field Post

Office at San Francisco International Airport; and

WHEREAS, The United States Postal Service has requested additional acreage
consisting of approximately 3.22 acres to accommodate its Airmail Facility expansion and

modernization under PUC Lease No. 24392; and

WHEREAS, On August 4, 1998, pursuant to Resolution No. 98-0196, the Airport
Commission approved that certain First Amendment to Lease, increasing the acreage to 8.60

acres and increase in annual rent to $511,169; now, therefore, be it

retroactive to July 8, 1998
RESOLVED, That this Board of Supervisors hereby approves/the First Amendment to

Airmail Field Post Office authorizing expansion of premises and increase in annual renal
between United States Postal Service and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and

through its Airport Commission.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS




. . City Hall
Clty and COllnty Of San FranClSCO 1 Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
. San Francisco, CA 94102-4689
Tails

Resolution

File Number: 990186 Date Passed:

Resolution approving retroactive to July 8, 1998, First Amendment to lease of Airmail Field Post Office
for increase in acreage and adjustment to rental to allow for expansion of the airmail facility between
United States Postal Service and the City and County of San Francisco, acting by and through its
Airport Commission.

March 15, 1999 Board of Supervisors — ADOPTED

Ayes: 6 - Ammiano, Brown, Leno, Newsom, Teng, Yee
Absent: 5 - Becerril, Bierman, Katz, Kaufman, Yaki

City and County of San Francisco 1 Printed at 9:18 AM on 3/16/99



File No. 990186 I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution
was ADOPTED on March 15, 1999 by the
Board of Supervisors of the City and County
of San Francisco.

Gloria I{_Yef y
Clerk of the Boa

MAR 2 6 1999
Date Approved Mayor Willie L. Brown Jr!

File No. 990186 continued...

City and County of San Francisco 2 Printed at 9:18 AM on 3/16/99
Tails Report continued...



